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Welcome New Members to the First Family!

Ministry of Praise  228.1025
Children’s Choir Spring Musical
Wednesday, April 15  •  6:00pm  •  Worship Center
Come see our talented 1st-5th graders as they share their spring
musical, Journey of Praise & The Wacky Worship Workshop! 

Preschool Choir Spring Musicals
Sunday, April 19  •  6:00 & 6:30pm  •  A200
The K3 choir will present Truth Trail at 6:00pm and the K4-K5 choir will present 
Radical Retro Ride at 6:30pm.

Summer Conservatory Activities
Mark your calendar for the summer!
• Fine Arts Camp
   June 15-18  •  9:00am-2:30pm  •  $100
   For completed 1st-5th grade. 
• Princess Dance Camp 
   July 27-30  •  9:00am-noon  •  $80
   For ages 4-10; includes God’s Little 
   Princess Devotional Bible ($70 without book).

For more info or to register online, visit 
fbctconservatory.org, or contact: 
info@conservatory.org or 205.228.1013.

                      Music Ministry Info: 
                 hollys@fbctrussville.org

Photo not yet available
• Sherrie Woodcock by letter (03/01)

Landon Bentley
by letter

3/22

Allen Bragan
by letter

3/15

Carol Miller
by letter

3/08

A breakfast 
gathering in
the Gym for

men and boys
of all ages.

Bring an
appetite...

and a friend!

Missions         228.1014
Thailand Mission Trip Meeting
Sunday, April 12  •  4:00pm  •  D144
Helpful details on this late summer mission trip.

Disaster Relief Training Event
May 1-2  •  @FBCT
Receive certification from Alabama Baptist Disaster Relief in Mass Feeding 
to enter the field immediately after a disaster occurs and help those in need. 
Register online at www.alsbom-gm.org.  

Upcoming Mission Trips
• Men On Mission: June 8 – 27

Advance party leaves June 8; main party travels 13th - 27th. 

• Fort Deposit: Saturday, June 27
One day medical mission trip to serve the community of Fort Deposit. 

• Memphis: July 12 – 18
Join us as we share the gospel through VBS!  Contact Robyn Davis for more 
info at 205.914.5639.

WMU Atlanta Day Trip
Help with needed items for this effort to assist Refugee Beads in its ministry to 
immigrants in Atlanta. Individually wrapped snacks (cookies, crackers, chips, etc.) 
and copy paper are needed at the Missions Wall by April 17. If you’re interested in 
going contact Carol Miller at 205.655.6099.

Missions Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

Amanda & Nathan 
Jordan, by letter

(Also, Noah & Hunter)

3/22

Ali Tutak
by statement

3/08

Click “What’s Next”, then “Registration” 

Baptism   Sunday, April 19th

Contact Allison in the Pastor’s Office 
if you would like to be included.

(205) 228-1020   allisons@fbctrussville.org

FBCTrussville         @FBCTrussville

www.fbctrussville.org

APRIL 2015

You’re invited to bring flowers from 
home Easter Sunday morning to add 

to the flowering cross display,
located near the fountain!

HOPE 
IS HERE

Join us Easter Sunday!
8:00, 9:30 & 11:00am

(Small groups take place at the same times)

Serving SBC North 
American Missions

Our Goal: 
$55,000



Birth Announcements
Erin & Bill Grogan at the birth of their daughter, Rachel Elizabeth. Her excited big brother is 
Jonathan. The proud grandparents are Lynn & Bobby Grogan.

Christian Sympathy
Judy & Tom Stinson in the loss of her mother, Lyda Wolverton.

Lucille & Edsel Webster in the loss of his sister, Ruth Hardee.

Louise White in the loss of her sister.

Jennifer & Jerry Bain and family in the loss of her brother; Kay & Jerry Birdwell and 
family in the loss of her brother; Tim Warren in the loss of his brother, Randell Warren.

Elva Waldrip in the loss of her husband; Wanda & Mike Campbell in the loss of her father; 
Stacy Campbell in the loss of her grandfather, Robert “Ed” Waldrip.

Tammy & Tony Adams and family in the loss of his grandmother, Dr. Emma Grant.

Billie & Wayne Scott in the loss of his brother, Carlton Scott.

Edwina Hocutt in the loss of her mother.

Sharon & Michael Isom and family in the loss of ther brother, Carl Collier.

Frank Davis and family in the loss of his mother.

Joni & Rolf Van Rijn and family in the loss of her mother, Sandra Kay Patterson.

Ray Cockrell in the loss of his wife, Renee Cockrell.

Michelle & Scott Hicks and family in the loss of his father, Michael Hicks.

Betty & Dave Penuel in the loss of his mother, Mary Penuel.

11/06

8:00

9:15

10:45

Total

Small Groups 
3/01

343

1,031

243

1,617

3/08

287

1,030

265

1,582

3/15

318

1,030

238

1,568

3/22

340

1,079

236

1,655

FBCT Library
Sundays 8:00am-12:30pm
Tuesdays 9:00am-5:00pm
Wednesdays 4:00-7:30pm

(Closed Tuesday/Wednesday 
of Spring Break)

APRIL Menus (& kids menus) 
4/01 - no Fellowship Meal (spring break week)
4/08 - beef tips (kids: hot dog)
4/15 - ham (kids: grilled cheese)
4/22 - spaghetti (kids: pizza)
4/29 - fried/baked fish (kids: corn dog)

Served in the Gym  •  4:30-6:00pm
adults: $5  kids: $2  family max: $15
Salad bar served as an alternative entrée

Jesus said, “Let the little children
come to Me...” Matthew 19:14

Preschool      228.1017
Parents’ Night Out
April 17  •  6:00-8:30pm  
For parents of babies thru K5.
$10 per child ($20 family max).

Preschool Ministry Info: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

Family Dedication
Sunday, May 10  •  9:15 & 10:45  
Please register online by 4/26.

Children     228.1017
Vacation Bible School Volunteers Needed!
It takes an army of volunteers to make VBS happen each year!  Your help is 
appreciated!  Email: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

Children’s Ministry Info: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

Recreation     228.1000
Student 3 On 3 Tournament
Saturday, May 2  •  $40
Middle School and High School
brackets.  $40 per team, with up
to four players on a team. Register
online or at the Event Center.

FBCT Golf Tournament
Saturday, May 16  •  Trussville Country Club  •  $45
Includes range balls, a sleeve of golf balls, lunch, cart, awards 
and prizes. Also available, a Dri-Fit Polo from the TCC gift 
shop for an additional $35. Register online or at the Event Ctr.

Recreation Ministry Info: kathyb@fbctrussville.org

Senior Adults        228.1014
Important April Dates

• Joyful Hearts Singers Rehearsals - 
  Thursdays, April 9 & 23 • 10:00am  •  D142
• Personal Evangelism Preparation - 
   Wednesday, April 15  •  9:00am  •  E206
• Alzheimer’s Caregiver’s Support Group - 
   Tuesday, April 28  •  6:30pm  •  D139

• Personal Evangelism Prep. Ministry Trip - Thursday, April 30  •  Cook Springs

Senior Adult Spring Banquet
Saturday, April 25 • 6:00pm • Gym
Get tickets ($10) now at the Event
Center. Our special guest will be 
Southern Gospel’s Paid In Full.  Don’t 
miss this fun night with good food 
and great music with your First Family!

2015 Celebrators Conference
October 19-22  •  Pigeon Forge, TN
Featuring Dr. David Jeremiah, Phil Waldrep, Charles Billingsley, Sandi Patty, 
Larnelle Harris and many more! $100 deposit due May 8th.

Senior Adult Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org

Register at www.no-longer.com

Saturday, April 25  •  8:00am  •  @FBC Trussville  •  $30 Saturday, 
April 25  • 9am

Budget Needed Weekly
Budget Receipts
G3 Receipts
Budget Needed YTD
Budget Receipts YTD
G3 Receipts YTD

3/08
111,333
129,677

7,217
1,113,330
1,031,925

87,573

$
$
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

3/01
111,333
126,404

5,236
1,001,997

902,248
80,356

Tithes and Offerings
3/15

111,333
127,692

5,637
1,224,663
1,159,567

93,210

3/22
111,333

93,782
4,802

1,335,996
1,248,343

98,012

Small group 
and financial 

information for 
3/29 will be

included in the
May edition of

The Link.

August 14-16, 2015     @Bartow Arena

Counselor Training @FBCT Thursdays, April 16, 23 & 30

“Every Christian ought to be exposed to this course so that they can be well equipped on how to
effectively share their faith.” -Dr. Tony Evans, Sr. Pastor, Oak Cliff Bible Fellowship, Dallas, TX

Good Friday
Service

Friday, April 3
6:00pm

A night of worship, 
communion and 

reflection on the cross.

Follow us on social 
media for special 

Easter Week 
promotions!

1 mile

1 mile

1 mile
(By donation; sponsored by 

Agnew Jewelers)

Easter 
week 
is also...

All evening activities, including
 our fellowship meal and midweek 

Bible studies, are postponed 
until the following week.

March 30 - April 3

FBCTrussville        
@FBCTrussville


