



www.fbctrussville.org





Missions 228.101

Thailand Mission Trip Meeting

Sunday, April 12 • 4:00pm • D144

Helpful details on this late summer mission trip.

Disaster Relief Training Event

May 1-2 • @FBCT

Receive certification from Alabama Baptist Disaster Relief in Mass Feeding to enter the field immediately after a disaster occurs and help those in need. Register online at www.alsbom-gm.org.

Upcoming Mission Trips

- Men On Mission: June 8 27
 Advance party leaves June 8; main party travels 13th 27th.
- Fort Deposit: Saturday, June 27
 One day medical mission trip to serve the community of Fort Deposit.
- Memphis: July 12 18
 Join us as we share the gospel through VBS! Contact Robyn Davis for more info at 205.914.5639.

WMU Atlanta Day Trip

Help with needed items for this effort to assist Refugee Beads in its ministry to immigrants in Atlanta. Individually wrapped snacks (cookies, crackers, chips, etc.) and copy paper are needed at the Missions Wall by April 17. If you're interested in going contact Carol Miller at 205.655.6099.

Missions Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org





Serving SBC North American Missions Our Goal: \$55,000

Welcome New Members to the First Family!









arol Miller

Ali Tutak by statement

Allen Bragan by letter

Landon Bentley by letter

Photo r
· Sherri

Amanda & Nathan Jordan, by letter

(Also, Noah & Hunter)

Photo not yet available
• Sherrie Woodcock by letter (03/01)

Baptism Sunday, April 19th

Contact Allison in the Pastor's Office if you would like to be included.

(205) 228-1020 allisons@fbctrussville.org

Ministry of Praise 228.1025

Children's Choir Spring Musical

Wednesday, April 15 • 6:00pm • Worship Center

Come see our talented 1st-5th graders as they share their spring musical, *Journey of Praise & The Wacky Worship Workshop!*



Preschool Choir Spring Musicals

Sunday, April 19 • 6:00 & 6:30pm • A200

The K3 choir will present *Truth Trail* at 6:00pm and the K4-K5 choir will present *Radical Retro Ride* at 6:30pm.

Summer Conservatory Activities

Mark your calendar for the summer!

- Fine Arts Camp

 June 15-18 9:00am-2:30pm \$100

 For completed 1st-5th grade.
- Princess Dance Camp
 July 27-30 9:00am-noon \$80

 For ages 4-10; includes God's Little
 Princess Devotional Bible (\$70 without book).

For more info or to register online, visit fbctconservatory.org, or contact: info@conservatory.org or 205.228.1013.

Music Ministry Info: hollys@fbctrussville.org

Online Event Registration @fbctrussville.org

Click "What's Next", then "Registration"

PERIODICAL
POSTAGE
PAID
RUSSVILLE, AL

First Baptist Church Trussville 128 Chalkville Road North P.O. Box 27, Trussville, AL 351





Preschool

228.1017



Parents' Night Out
April 17 • 6:00-8:30pm

For parents of babies thru K5. \$10 per child (\$20 family max).

Family Dedication

Sunday, May 10 • 9:15 & 10:45 Please register online by 4/26.

Preschool Ministry Info: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

Recreation 228.1000



Student 3 On 3 Tournament Saturday, May 2 • \$40

Middle School and High School brackets. \$40 per team, with up to four players on a team. Register online or at the Event Center.



FBCT Golf Tournament

Saturday, May 16 • Trussville Country Club • \$45 Includes range balls, a sleeve of golf balls, lunch, cart, awards and prizes. Also available, a Dri-Fit Polo from the TCC gift shop for an additional \$35. Register online or at the Event Ctr.



Recreation Ministry Info: kathyb@fbctrussville.org

APRIL Menus (& kids menus)

4/01 - no Fellowship Meal (spring break week)

4/08 - beef tips (kids: hot dog)
4/15 - ham (kids: grilled cheese)

4/22 - spaghetti (kids: pizza)

4/29 - fried/baked fish (kids: corn dog)

Served in the Gym • 4:30-6:00pm adults: \$5 kids: \$2 family max: \$15 Salad bar served as an alternative entrée



March 30 - April 3

All evening activities, including our fellowship meal and midweek
Bible studies, are postponed until the following week.

Children 228.101

Vacation Bible School Volunteers Needed!

It takes an army of volunteers to make VBS happen each year! Your help is appreciated! Email: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org

Children's Ministry Info: whitneyr@fbctrussville.org



Follow us on social media for special Easter Week promotions!



Senior Adults

Important April Dates



- **Joyful Hearts Singers Rehearsals** Thursdays, April 9 & 23 10:00am D142
- Personal Evangelism Preparation -Wednesday, April 15 • 9:00am • E206
- Alzheimer's Caregiver's Support Group -Tuesday, April 28 • 6:30pm • D139
- Personal Evangelism Prep. Ministry Trip Thursday, April 30 Cook Springs

Senior Adult Spring Banquet

Saturday, April 25 • 6:00pm • Gym Get tickets (\$10) now at the Event Center. Our special guest will be Southern Gospel's *Paid In Full.* Don't miss this fun night with good food and great music with your First Family!



2015 Celebrators Conference

October 19-22 • Pigeon Forge, TN

Featuring Dr. David Jeremiah, Phil Waldrep, Charles Billingsley, Sandi Patty, Larnelle Harris and many more! \$100 deposit due May 8th.

Senior Adult Ministry Info: jamiec@fbctrussville.org





Birth Announcements

Erin & Bill Grogan at the birth of their daughter, Rachel Elizabeth. Her excited big brother is **Jonathan.** The proud grandparents are **Lynn & Bobby Grogan.**

Christian Sympathy

Judy & Tom Stinson in the loss of her mother, Lyda Wolverton.

Lucille & Edsel Webster in the loss of his sister, Ruth Hardee.

Louise White in the loss of her sister.

Jennifer & Jerry Bain and family in the loss of her brother; Kay & Jerry Birdwell and family in the loss of her brother; Tim Warren in the loss of his brother, Randell Warren.

Elva Waldrip in the loss of her husband; **Wanda & Mike Campbell** in the loss of her father; **Stacy Campbell** in the loss of her grandfather, Robert "Ed" Waldrip.

Tammy & Tony Adams and family in the loss of his grandmother, Dr. Emma Grant.

Billie & Wayne Scott in the loss of his brother, Carlton Scott.

Edwina Hocutt in the loss of her mother.

Sharon & Michael Isom and family in the loss of ther brother, Carl Collier.

Frank Davis and family in the loss of his mother.

Joni & Rolf Van Rijn and family in the loss of her mother, Sandra Kay Patterson.

Ray Cockrell in the loss of his wife, Renee Cockrell.

Michelle & Scott Hicks and family in the loss of his father, Michael Hicks.

Betty & Dave Penuel in the loss of his mother, Mary Penuel.

Small Groups

	<u>3/01</u>	<u>3/08</u>	<u>3/15</u>	<u>3/22</u>
8:00	343	287	318	340
9:15	1,031	1,030	1,030	1,079
10:45	243	265	238	236
Total	1,617	1,582	1,568	1,655

FBCT Library

Sundays 8:00am-12:30pm Tuesdays 9:00am-5:00pm Wednesdays 4:00-7:30pm

(Closed Tuesday/Wednesday of Spring Break)

Tithes and Offerings

	<u>3/01</u>	<u>3/08</u>	<u>3/15</u>	3/22
Budget Needed Weekly	\$ 111,333	111,333	111,333	111,333
Budget Receipts	\$ 126,404	129,677	127,692	93,782
G3 Receipts	\$ 5,236	7,217	5,637	4,802
Budget Needed YTD	\$ 1,001,997	1,113,330	1,224,663	1,335,996
Budget Receipts YTD	\$ 902,248	1,031,925	1,159,567	1,248,343
G3 Receipts YTD	\$ 80,356	87,573	93,210	98,012

Small group and financial information for 3/29 will be included in the May edition of The Link.



"Every Christian ought to be exposed to this course so that they can be well equipped on how to effectively share their faith." -Dr. Tony Evans, Sr. Pastor, Oak Cliff Bible Fellowship, Dallas, TX